PUBLISH: Friday, August 24, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 27, 2007.

Certified to before me this August 24, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/17/2007 to 8/6/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/27/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Allen Business Machines
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Zurcher, Brian D. Md
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Everett Drainage

Frame Service, Inc.
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Drake, Gregory L.

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Sheriff Assoc.
Smith, Jan

Spaulding, Joe

Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing

Cook, Leslie

MacAllister Machinery Com
Burry, Mark S

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Minds Eye Graphics

Kone, Inc.

Ogg, Neil

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
EMP Co-op, Inc.

Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Scott's

Embarq Communications, Inc.

Baumann, Steve
Stoneco, Inc.

Reynolds, Tamara J.
Print Shop

Barkey, Timothy L.
Tractor Supply Company
USI, Inc.

West Payment Center

Amount

1,175.21
134.94
27,720.00
117.48
3,458.33
329.93
74.97
20.00
2,235.00
4,353.22
76.02
72.06
1,462.16
119.60
71.20
45.00
30.19
4,382.87
506.07
1,973.39
60.00
87.50
13.50
20.00
96.72
408.65
2,891.06
357.16
150.88
25.00
16,722.67
17.00
166.00
6.00
884.32
978.48
91.96
268.39
209.48
50.00
1,466.30
100.00
3,352.31
14.47
30.10
121.24
614.50

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams County Educational
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

BSN Sports

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Weber, Daniel

Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Ermnst Truck Equipment, In
Everett Refrigeration & E
Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana State Coroners As
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Legal Directories Publish
Lica Construction Corpora
Bauman, Marcia

Maumee River Basin Commis
Michael Todd And Company
Monroe Water Department
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Quik Stop

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Stone-Street Quarries
Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wembhoff Land Surveying, I
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
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Amount

616.55
19.12
495.00
10,715.48
12.32
121.70
50.00
301.94
841.07
120.00
1,179.28
265.00
150.92
20.00
100.00
365.50
478.15
113.75
132.00
5,596.99
3,974.90
244.57
125.00
325.23
284.94
455.61
61.75
93,182.26
50.00
11,050.00
104.40
112.03
170.32
2,506.52
7.36
319.87
100.00
35.96
705.00
2,974.76
120.00
20.00
25.00
194.69
221.50
191.40
3,036.00

8/21/2007




Christopher E. Harvey

Haugk Companies, Inc.
National Serv-All

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton

Timothy J. Berkshire

D. L. H. Mechanical

Tom Magnan

Purdue University

Hobart Sales And Service
William Rumple

Waste Management

Deb Hawkins

Don Myers Plumbing

Nan Nidlinger

Sam's Engine Clinic

Carol Selking

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Larry Miller

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kerry Jones Farm Drainage
Arthur J. Booth

Judy Studebaker

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Law Enforcement Training Board
Mary A. Kitson

Leslie W. Marckel

RECO Equipment, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Charles Padgett, Jr.

Randy Colclasure

Laura L. Schaadt

Michele Morehous
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center
Adams County Bar Association
Blumberg / Excelsior

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stoll & Stutzman, Inc.

Henry R. Mayer

Jeter Systems Corporation
SemMaterials, L.P.
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Chad Kukelhan

DeSoto Translation & Marketing
Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Mediacom

Enterprise Unified Solutions

331.35
332.85
175.33
411.48
69.38
20.00
5,959.92
5.16
4,000.00
76.76
50.00
143.76
230.85
459.97
64.15
17.50
17.60
297.43
387.50
51.14
2,624.20
20.00
82.00
74,688.61
707.40
562.50
98.50
392.88
20.00
37.63
555.00
2,317.21
20.00
50.00
255.00
167.28
151.54
3,337.50
160.00
2,061.00
248.00
57.41
564.15
1,670.00
239.58
135,084.41
44.50
8,661.00
74.02
25.00
398.50
1,280.93
610.46
70.00
139.95
8,879.14

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Rex King

Swiss City Veterinary

Bit Mat Products

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Correctional Management Co., Llc
Paul Norr

Judith E. Affolder

Jeremy W. Brown

Adam T. Miller
Association Of Prosecutin
Bluhm And Reber
Affolder, Steven L.

Sue Ripley

B & K Hydraulics

Dan M. Elzey

Xerox Corporation

H. S. Lee, Md

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Mclntire Heating

Matthew Bender

Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

John Fox

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff
Robert W. Gutekunst, MD
Connie Ellenberger

Edwin Ford

Galls

Edglo Laboratories, Inc.
Kimberly A. Jackson
Kendall Electric, Inc.
IWEA

Office Equipment Finance Services
Bi-County Services, Inc
Hansen Fitness

Kevin Burkhalter

William Borne

Daniel J. Michaels

L. A. Brown Company
Lynn Selking

IVRA

Karla Marbach

Moore Medical Corporation
Global GOVT SYX Services
Cochran Distributing
Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS
Robert E. Rhoades

Kenneth A. Straub
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19.36
345.00
24,483.23
95.00
5,460.00
50.00
491.74
25.00
50.00
525.00
1,110.00
742.19
100.00
240.00
20.00
509.00
365.00
163.02
591.00
93.15
36.96
60.00
50.00
60.00
194.59
210.64
290.40
46.29
135.00
750.00
43.12
20.00
59.25
80.00
1,802.43
7.12
200.00
225.00
3,276.00
205.00
50.00
199.03
20.00
180.00
20.00
125.00
151.50
147.25
478.66
42.80
4,844.03
16.31
230.44
1,117.00
50.00
20.00

8/21/2007



Richard F. Thompson 83.28
Office Depot 500.89
Stan A. Stoppenhagen 284.80
Decatur Ace Hardware 131.36
Association of Indiana Counties 150.00
Women's Health Care 400.00
Angie Lehrman 100.00
Havel 198.00
Jodi Lehman 45.00
Joann Okoniewski 30.00
Heidi Schoeneman 20.00
Heather Miller 10.00
Primco, Inc. 126,611.52

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Donna E. Barger 60.00
Department of Homeland Security 344.00
Employers Security Ins. Co. 5,861.56
Adams County Community Foundation 5,755.00
Allen County Treasurer 1,025.00
Hazel Foor 100.00
Cheryl DeRoo 100.00
USA Blue Book 492.14
Cheryl Wolfe 40.00
Michelle Lehman 20.00
Harry Anderson 20.00
Rhonda Bertsch 10.00
Grand Total 672,626.66
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