

PUBLISH: Friday, August 24, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 27, 2007.

Certified to before me this August 24, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/17/2007 to 8/6/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/27/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	1,175.21	Adams County Educational	616.55
Adams Memorial Hospital	134.94	Adams County Solid Waste	19.12
Adams County Treasurer	27,720.00	AIT Laboratories	495.00
Allen Business Machines	117.48	Indiana Michigan Power	10,715.48
Appraisal Research Corpor	3,458.33	Arnold Lumber Company	12.32
Barney's Auto Electric Se	329.93	Berne Ready Mix	121.70
Berne Tri-Weekly News	74.97	Brown, Blair A.	50.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	20.00	Brateman's	301.94
Zurcher, Brian D. Md	2,235.00	BSN Sports	841.07
Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	4,353.22	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	76.02	City Of Decatur	1,179.28
Decatur True Value	72.06	Complete Printing Service	265.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	150.92
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Weber, Daniel	20.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	71.20	Decatur Dental Service	100.00
Decatur Tire Center	45.00	Emergency Radio Service	365.50
Erie Haven	30.19	Ernst Truck Equipment, In	478.15
Everett Drainage	4,382.87	Everett Refrigeration & E	113.75
Frame Service, Inc.	506.07	Geneva Police Department	132.00
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,973.39	Gordon Food Service	5,596.99
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Hall Signs	3,974.90
Hilty Engine Service	87.50	Imaging Office Systems, I	244.57
Indiana Sheriff Assoc.	13.50	Indiana State Coroners As	125.00
Smith, Jan	20.00	Janitors Supply Company	325.23
Spaulding, Joe	96.72	K-Mart	284.94
Werich, Kelly	408.65	Kiess Electric	455.61
L & S Distributing	2,891.06	Legal Directories Publish	61.75
Cook, Leslie	357.16	Lica Construction Corpora	93,182.26
MacAllister Machinery Com	150.88	Bauman, Marcia	50.00
Burry, Mark S	25.00	Maumee River Basin Commis	11,050.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	16,722.67	Michael Todd And Company	104.40
Minds Eye Graphics	17.00	Monroe Water Department	112.03
Kone, Inc.	166.00	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	170.32
Ogg, Neil	6.00	Nipsco	2,506.52
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	884.32	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	7.36
EMP Co-op, Inc.	978.48	Quik Stop	319.87
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	91.96	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Scott's	268.39	Selking International	35.96
Embarq Communications, Inc.	209.48	St. Joseph Hospital Labor	705.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	2,974.76
Stoneco, Inc.	1,466.30	Summit Radiology	120.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	100.00	Smith, Teryl R.	20.00
Print Shop	3,352.31	Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00
Barkey, Timothy L.	14.47	Top Supply Company	194.69
Tractor Supply Company	30.10	U.S. Postmaster	221.50
USI, Inc.	121.24	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	191.40
West Payment Center	614.50	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	3,036.00

Christopher E. Harvey	331.35	Rex King	19.36
Haugk Companies, Inc.	332.85	Swiss City Veterinary	345.00
National Serv-All	175.33	Bit Mat Products	24,483.23
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	411.48	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	95.00
Patrick Norton	69.38	Correctional Management Co., Llc	5,460.00
Timothy J. Berkshire	20.00	Paul Norr	50.00
D. L. H. Mechanical	5,959.92	Judith E. Affolder	491.74
Tom Magnan	5.16	Jeremy W. Brown	25.00
Purdue University	4,000.00	Adam T. Miller	50.00
Hobart Sales And Service	76.76	Association Of Prosecutin	525.00
William Ruple	50.00	Bluhm And Reber	1,110.00
Waste Management	143.76	Affolder, Steven L.	742.19
Deb Hawkins	230.85	Sue Ripley	100.00
Don Myers Plumbing	459.97	B & K Hydraulics	240.00
Nan Nidlinger	64.15	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
Sam's Engine Clinic	17.50	Xerox Corporation	509.00
Carol Selking	17.60	H. S. Lee, Md	365.00
Ace Radiator, Inc.	297.43	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	163.02
Larry Miller	387.50	McIntire Heating	591.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	51.14	Matthew Bender	93.15
Kerry Jones Farm Drainage	2,624.20	Kristina Buckner	36.96
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Charles Tooley	60.00
Judy Studebaker	82.00	John Fox	50.00
Benicomp, Inc	74,688.61	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Harvest Land Co-op	707.40	Wal-Mart	194.59
Adam B. Eguia	562.50	Adams County Truck Repair	210.64
Law Enforcement Training Board	98.50	Treasurer, State of Indiana	290.40
Mary A. Kitson	392.88	Fastenal Company	46.29
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Adams County Sheriff	135.00
RECO Equipment, Inc.	37.63	Robert W. Gutekunst, MD	750.00
Michael G. Werling	555.00	Connie Ellenberger	43.12
Troyer's	2,317.21	Edwin Ford	20.00
Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00	Galls	59.25
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Edglo Laboratories, Inc.	80.00
Laura L. Schaadt	255.00	Kimberly A. Jackson	1,802.43
Michele Morehous	167.28	Kendall Electric, Inc.	7.12
McKesson Medical - Surgical	151.54	I W E A	200.00
Uricks Trucking	3,337.50	Office Equipment Finance Services	225.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	160.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Adams County Bar Association	2,061.00	Hansen Fitness	205.00
Blumberg / Excelsior	248.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	57.41	William Borne	199.03
Stoll & Stutzman, Inc.	564.15	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	1,670.00	L. A. Brown Company	180.00
Jeter Systems Corporation	239.58	Lynn Selking	20.00
SemMaterials, L.P.	135,084.41	IVRA	125.00
Stationair's Express	44.50	Karla Marbach	151.50
Matrix Integration	8,661.00	Moore Medical Corporation	147.25
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	74.02	Global GOVT SYX Services	478.66
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	Cochran Distributing	42.80
DeSoto Translation & Marketing	398.50	Pamela J. Hestermann	4,844.03
Cintas Location #G64	1,280.93	John August	16.31
Farm Plan	610.46	LBH Chemical & Industrial	230.44
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	70.00	James E. Taylor, DDS	1,117.00
Mediacom	139.95	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Enterprise Unified Solutions	8,879.14	Kenneth A. Straub	20.00

Richard F. Thompson	83.28	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Office Depot	500.89	Department of Homeland Security	344.00
Stan A. Stoppenhagen	284.80	Employers Security Ins. Co.	5,861.56
Decatur Ace Hardware	131.36	Adams County Community Foundation	5,755.00
Association of Indiana Counties	150.00	Allen County Treasurer	1,025.00
Women's Health Care	400.00	Hazel Foor	100.00
Angie Lehrman	100.00	Cheryl DeRoo	100.00
Havel	198.00	USA Blue Book	492.14
Jodi Lehman	45.00	Cheryl Wolfe	40.00
Joann Okoniewski	30.00	Michelle Lehman	20.00
Heidi Schoeneman	20.00	Harry Anderson	20.00
Heather Miller	10.00	Rhonda Bertsch	10.00
Primco, Inc.	126,611.52		
		Grand Total	<u>672,626.66</u>